





AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR SUSTAINABLE POWER AND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT

UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

 ${\it Ref:}$ unn/ace-sped/dl5322

*: (+234) 812 586 4681 (+81)90 2700 4888 Date: 2024.11-16.

Engr. Prof. V. S. Aigbodion ILO, ACE-SPED University of Nigeria Nsukka

Dear Engr. Prof. V. S. Aigbodion,

APPOINTMENT AS IMPLEMENTATION COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN FOR SEED GRANTS SCHEME OF THE CENTRE

I hereby appoint you Chairman of the above-named committee with the effect from the date on this letter.

Other members of the Committee are:

- i. Dr. Onyekwere Ojike (Secretary)
- ii. Engr. Prof. E. C. Ejiogu
- iii. Engr Prof. C. N. Anyanwu

Terms of Reference:

- i. Annually call for ACE-SPED Innovation Seed Grants Submissions;
- ii. Screen the submitted applications based on the ACE-SPED Seed grant policy;
- iii. Organize an award ceremony for the successful applicants;
- iv. Periodically monitor the progress of the fund utilization by the seed grant awardees until completion of the project;
- v. Any other relevant issue that your committee might identify to ensure the successful implementation of the grants.

Please accept, the assurances of my highest consideration

Yours sincerely,

Engr. Prof. Emenike C. Ejiogu, FNIEE

Director/Centre Leader